

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 477/2026

Ahshan Ahmed S/o Sh. Chand Mohmmad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14066/2025

Sardar Kathat S/o Sh. Chitu Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 220/2026

Firoz Khan S/o Sh. Bahadur Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

24/03/2026

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 477/2026

An application (IA No.1/2026) has been filed by the applicant stating therein that even though the interim order was passed by the Court on 16.01.2026 in favour of the petitioner, however, the electricity supply connection had already been disconnected and, therefore, during pendency of this writ petition, the respondents

may be directed to restore the electricity connection of the petitioner.

Taking into consideration the overall facts and circumstances of the case and the fact that the Court has already passed the interim order in favour of the petitioner by staying the recoveries, the Court deems just and proper to direct the respondents to restore the electricity connection of the petitioner forthwith.

Accordingly, application (IA No.1/2026) stands disposed of.

List along with connected matters.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14066/2025 and 220/2026

List these matters along with connected matter.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J